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Bloomberg

BRI i 5 E A
HEDF LA | 2 2P Rk N ikl £ 4
(L2 i) - (L2 %)
2023 & |2022 & | 2023 & | 2022 & 2023 £ 2022 & | 2023 # | 2022 #
FAFEE A | 2302 | 2213 |463,127]463,786) 9,943 | 8,734 | 463,786 | 209, 844
FEE S LR | 2844 | 2743 |310,003]324,219| 4,260 | 3,880 | 214,010 | 172,840
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2023 & 2022 2023 &£ 2022 2023 & 2022 &
FEFEERE AT 2974.9 3089.2 893,628 962,556 | 4,398,036 | 3,802,712
(a4l
ERIEE A b e 1837.8 1975.6 1,228,481 | 1,282,538 | 648,711 614,027
((F¥ 5% & 45 )
2. BITH E W FIFE TR A F L
i) g T REV(E)
2023 # 2022 & 2023 & 2022 #
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Deloitte. IE Jou

B EH S EIBRPT
11073 BIEH{EHBRL(TER 100982018

Deloitte & Touche

20F, Taipei Nan Shan Plaza

No. 100, Songren Rd.,

Xinyi Dist., Taipei 11073, Taiwan

Tel :+886 (2) 2725-9988
Fax:+886 (2) 4051-6888
www.deloitte.com.tw
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)3
BZE (MiE=k1+)
BATH R (M3E+)
% aBE (MEZRAT)
AT 2BER
JEAH] &
FECE B35k (M)

B A A

it
BATEEE (MEZAL)
FEATRR = % BB R
o AT 3
AR E® (M3EER)
MEAF B Az SRa0 (M3Et)
B 1R 43t

#FAE

FE
$E
$E

AT M EM (HEHHE)
BTSN B HEM (ARBIHE)
AT ZMER (EAE)

i
FE
¥

3

A (¥ Mt®)
E (ARMHE)
E (A7)

g T E (3 e HR)
s E E (ARMIER)

s FE (ETHR)

BHZMEAGRAMBEREAZ -y -

BB BT RSAE

YT’
111124318 1105124318
& % & a %
$ 388,122,238 7549 $ 548,055,778 92.19
102,642,138 19.96 47,261,159 7:95
23,681,990 4.61 - -
857,455 0.17 1,148,028 0.19
5,883 - 106 -
- - 9,682,262 1.63
515,309,704 100.23 606,147,333 101.96
776,016 0.15 931,444 0.16
191,431 0.04 1,251,536 0.21
125,583 0.02 110,007 0.02
107,776 0.02 129,370 0.02
- - 9,239, 705 1.85
1,200,806 0.23 11,662,062 1.96
$ 514,108,898 100.00 $ 594,485,271 100.00
$ 501,201,061 $ 584,878,188
6.041,73 5,355,74
$ 6,866,104 $ 4251,338
40,075149.1 33,926,510.7
152,495.1 98,117.9
25,512.8 11,4451
5 1251 $ 17.24
$ 39.62 (AEM889) 5458 (AR¥12.57)
$ 26912 (£ m1876) $ 37145 (£ m1341)
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Bir s #ME KL

15 AT rk (%)

1114124318

1104128318

1114128318

1104124318

1114124318 1104128318

A&
b

£ ()

AIER EYE HOSPITAL
GROUP CO-A

BANK OF NINGBO CO L.TD
-A

BEIJING ORIENTAL
YUHONG-A

BEIJING SEVENSTAR
ELECT-A

BYD CO LTD -A

CHINA INTERNATIONAL
TRAVEL-A

CHINA MERCHANTS
BANK-A

CHINA MERCHANTS
SHEKOU IND-A

CONTEMPORARY
AMPEREX TECHN-A

DALIAN DAYANG TRANDS
COLT-A

EAST MONEY
INFORMATION CO-A

EVE ENERGY CO LTD-A

FOCUS MEDIA
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

GF SECURITIES CO LTD-A

GIGADEVICE
SEMICONDUCTOR B-A

GINLONG TECHNOLOGIES
COLT-A

GOERTEK INC -A

HANGZHOU SILAN
MICROELECTR-A

INDUSTRIAL BANK CO
LTD -A

INNER MONGOLIA YILI
INDUS-A

KWEICHOW MOUTAI CO
LTD-A

LUOYANG XINQIANGLIAN
SLEWI-A

LUZHOU LAQJIAO CO
LTD-A

MAANSHAN DINGTAI
RARE-A

MING YANG SMART
ENERGY GRO-A

MUYUAN FOODSTUFF CO
LTD-A

NARI TECHNOLOGY CO
LTD-A

NINGBO DEYE
TECHNOLOGY CO -A

NINGBO TUOPU GROUP
COLTD-A

POLY REAL ESTATE
GROUP CO -A

QINGDAO HAIER CO
LTD-A

QINHUANGDAO TIANYE
TOLIAN-A

(#KR)

$ 18,258,034
13,732,418

7,477,046

18,658,587
28,003,723

26,556,543

15,790,284
13,419,461

16,419,656

4,761,076

17,238,411
35,388,233

7,992,622

18,010,839

13,456,211

22,814,501

13,685,547

5,907,439
22,155,209

11,372,484
17,882,026

29,231,929

19,171,984
19,612,162

8,996,117
16,245,256

16,504,257
23,748,329

8,051,194

15,229,870
29,733,900

20,648,854

7,351,905

11,765,040

12,473,083
20,269,987
19,407,098
12,501,308

16,702,888

- 0.99
3.73

- 2.73

- 2.78
- 3.99

3.41



(AH 1)

% OB ERTGRRESL (%) R AT s (%)
1% # i # 1114124318 1104124318 1114124318 1104124318 1114124318 1105124318
SDIC POWER HOLDINGS
COLTD-A $ 20,744,627 5 - 0.01 - 4.04 -
SHANDONG HUALU
HENGSHENG-A 9,598,549 - - - 1.87 -
SHANGHAI
INTERNATIONAL AIR-A 6,683,949 - - - 1.30 -
SHANXI XINGHUACUN
FEN WINE-A 7,617,099 - - - 1.48 -
SHENZHEN DYNANONIC
CO LTD-A - 22,415,452 - 0.01 - 3.77
SHENZHEN INOVANCE
TECHNOLO-A 27,244,334 - - - 5.30 -
SHENZHEN MINDRAY
BIO-MEDIC-A 12,667,680 13,471,117 - - 2.46 297
STARPOWER
SEMICONDUCTOR LT-A - 12,255,708 - - " 2.06
TSINGTAO BREWERY CO
LTD-A - 6,764,891 - - - 1.14
WILL SEMICONDUCTOR
LTD-A - 21,873,249 - - - 3.68
WULIANGYE YIBIN CO
LTD-A 4,813,312 17,821,233 - - 0.94 3.00
WUXI LEAD AUTO
EQUIPMENT C-A - 15,955,278 - - - 2.68
XIAN LONGI SILICON
MATERIA-A = 20,479,215 - - - 345
XINJIANG GOLDWIND
SCI&TECH-A - 15,180,116 - 0.01 - 255
ZHEJIANG CHINT
ELECTRICS-A - 8,426,841 - - - 1.42
ZHEJIANG JINGSHENG
MECHANI-A - 11,121,846 - - - 1.87
ZHEJIANG SANHUA CO
LTD-A 7,089,496 - - - 1.38 -
ZHEJIANG WINDEY CO
LTD-A - 17,328,513 - 0.03 - 2,92
B dast 388,122,238 548,055,778 75.49 92,19
LHBE (3x)
¥ @
HUATAI-PB CSI 300 ETF 23,681,990 - 0.01 - 4.61 -
LT 102,642,138 47,261,159 19.97 7.95
31 T A O 72 9 ( 337,468 ) 831,666 ) ( 0.07 ) ( 0.14 )
#® A $ 514,108,898 $ 594485271 -100.00 ~100.00
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REE (MHER)
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FRAFME R (M3E=)
WAL

FHREWR K

AT A AR AR

G

AR T R

CEATR (HK) #47

ES ENES E-2 0

FRERAE

EFR I ABE

mMzMEAAMEREZ -

B4 o

'S ETEE SV

1148 1104 A&

oy %8 % £ 3R %
$ 594,485 271 11563  $ 656,953,202 110.51
6,845,696 1.33 3,136,593 0.53
106,550 0.02 24,088 -
130 . 1,159,092 0.20
6,952,376 135 4,319,773 0.73
9,509,663 1.85 11,640,280 1.96
1,320,789 0.26 1,616,713 0.27
210,000 0.04 180,000 0.03
72,325 0.01 125,386 0.02
9,809 : 1,341 .
11,122,586 2.16 13,563,720 2.28
(___4170210) (__081) (___ 9,243947) (__1.55)
185,307,668 36.04 288,803,316 48.58
( 92147,257) ( 17.92) ( 334,610,778) ( 56.29)
( 167,763,257) ( 32.63) 149,051,128 25.07
(__ 1,603317) (__031) (__156467,650) (_26.32)
$ 514,108,898 10000  $_ 594,485,271 100.00
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EARERE AP EMEREAMES  H103 £ 648 128 & x
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Moaafg s A FIRAMH) 2RFEHE (SRBEMLLBER) 3
(B ) HE - - RREEE - PEEARFEHARABEALREZHE
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2) BB ERETAZRPMAHEAEE > g DBRS Ltd. -
Fitch, Inc ~ Japan Credit Rating Agency, Ltd, ~ Moody’ s
Investor Services, Inc. - Rating and Investment
Information, Inc. ~ Standard & Poor’ s Raring Services -
Egan-Jones Rating Company %1 A3t S #h# > s+ 2 H 12
A3t % %48 A/A2 (Moody’ s Investor Services, Inc)
Bl E e

EERHAERTRAVHFRERSGEXN AL LT ERMB T
RERZ R BAE - RARHARE R -
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% % %0 B & AM.Best Company, Inc.~DBRS Ltd.-Fitch,

E)'.:

» Japan Credit Rating Agency, Ltd, - Moody’ s
Investor Services, Inc. - Rating and Investment
Information, Inc. ~ Standard & Poor’ s Raring Services -
Egan-Jones Rating Company » LACE Financial Corp. »
Realpoint ¥ A 5 K # > F X AT AP E S0
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HAHEE LBEF UHEAMRBAIATERBELAMEE R F o (2
THAERET ) 2 BESAE - LTREMBRZ AL BKE
AL MU RAZKBEEAE EHAFRERBETREZMAA
FOmME O URBIRBEARBRZILEAE

BA4EFA LT EAERZ a3 E B PERBEMLESF 10 63
A % 1% @3 (Bloomberg) AFIRF X B M BBEHR AR wtE B ¢
¥ REERELEF 10 55 AT &2 8453 % %M (Bloomberg) FriRftz
A MBI ALE > Bl Factset AR Z RARBHEARZ - i A Y
FRHRALRBARLETNRE  RALEENLHEL LB LE
FREIECEQNIFELZETRBZIAFHERLE -
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B
B
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TERBENTAE LT () > A3 E &+ R 5HTH K
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CFEREARALC BB AL EB 2 EMFTER/AAL E
BAEZBEHEBAIK T ZIMRAEAECRE - B2 HBEE % -
Bsr®AE: L (M) £ BB ¥ ERBRGM LS 10 8587
# W & (Bloomberg) AAEF 2 H A X H AT~ BT H X K G KB
BHAHEE wHEAYERILIH  UALBENI)LHHEBLE
MERBEQNINFERAECRBZATFEELE K LT () & >
DG E AP EREBSMEF+HALELNIARESBASERALEL A
X RABEMFEABMAEALE  WHAYERXHE  wEEHEM
FERFEARAEFEA  RBLoRINE2FEAE oY EHME
BrRAAEFEL  AUNYERIFH S £ 8 $METE -
BAEAZEE R
AELRAI T AN FHRERAMEYR > At Ear—2 %08
%1 7R (Bloomberg) RE X S E MR BEF At HRE - w3t E A

o« T -



¥ B RIERBFHME A (Bloomberg) Fritftx A — S ¥ B RBES
B 0 A 24 Factset B sh X3t R & MG /AR 2 W BB £ B o o3t
HAEM— R ¥0 2 UBERRELAREF > AUNRAEZHBEF
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Z-BRERREER
AERGRBRHAEREXNNRBRERBIREMY > LA LFEE
B1E 1.80% R 0.25% B Bt E it At - EARAHEN LT~ L&
NAKE (AAHBRE) RE#BBR 22U LI BAEAAL 3T ARA
Z 70%%F 5 0 & 32 ) 5) 2 3R B JE R E AL -
Bl E X SR
AAAZWUBLAHHARL S EABMB AT HE -
+t -~ HBARS
AEAA 111 R 110 £ EAMAAMZHMAREAZZ ) ERER
4o F
(—) M Az H AR %

Y

] 14 A A ﬁ wmoRK K A& 2z Mtk
BHAKBHEHRIZEEERMA R A4z 32 )3
B K GEAEEIMNA R ARG Z @I NG ELHEH L

o 8) A R R R 8

(=) BMBAMZEAR S ¥

1114 % 1104 &
B3E & — %%m%m X E
15 3R A MR $ 9,509,663 $11,640,280
@ﬁi%%%%—i%*%
AR A RN 3 381,173 $ 645,919
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